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Real Gross Domestic Product
(2000 Prices)
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Private Consumption Expenditure
(2000 Prices)

+3.2
+3.6

+1.8

-0.2

+0.5

-2.2

-0.9 -1.2

-3.4

-4.6

+0.3

+3.9

+6.5

+11.1

+5.5
+6.2

+3.7

+2.5

+4.0
+3.1

+4.8
+5.4

+4.4

+5.8 +5.8

+4.5

235

230

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

01
Q

1

01
Q

2

01
Q

3

01
Q

4

02
Q

1

02
Q

2

02
Q

3

02
Q

4

03
Q

1

03
Q

2

03
Q

3

03
Q

4

04
Q

1

04
Q

2

04
Q

3

04
Q

4

05
Q

1

05
Q

2

05
Q

3

05
Q

4

06
Q

1

06
Q

2

06
Q

3

06
Q

4

07
Q

1

07
Q

2

Y
ea

r-o
n-

Y
ea

r P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

 .

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

B
ill

io
n 

H
K

 D
ol

la
rs

  .



Volume of Retail Sales
(Oct 04 - Sep 05 = 100)
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Total Export of Goods and Services
(2000 Prices)

+4.4

-0.6

-2.9

-6.4

-1.2

+6.3

+11.8

+18.1+18.2

+10.4+10.2

+14.4
+15.3

+21.2

+15.2

+12.2

+9.5

+11.2
+12.5

+11.3

+13.2

+6.8

+8.9

+11.2

+8.2

+10.8

+8.6

944

846

-10

-5

0

5

10

15

20

25

01
Q

1

01
Q

2

01
Q

3

01
Q

4

02
Q

1

02
Q

2

02
Q

3

02
Q

4

03
Q

1

03
Q

2

03
Q

3

03
Q

4

04
Q

1

04
Q

2

04
Q

3

04
Q

4

05
Q

1

05
Q

2

05
Q

3

05
Q

4

06
Q

1

06
Q

2

06
Q

3

06
Q

4

07
Q

1

07
Q

2

07
Q

3

Y
ea

r-o
n-

Y
ea

r P
er

ce
nt

ag
e 

 .

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

B
ill

io
n 

H
K

 D
ol

la
rs

  .



Total Import of Goods and Services
(2000 Prices)
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External Trade Balance of Goods and Services
(Percentage of GDP, 2000 HK Dollars)
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Gross Fixed Capital Formation
(2000 Prices)
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Investment in Land and Construction
(2000 Prices)
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Investment in Machinery, Equipment & Computer Software
(2000 Prices)
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Consumer Price Index
(Oct04-Sep05 = 100)
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Composite Consumer Price Index
(Sep 98 = 100)
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Unemployment

+4.5 +4.5

+5.2

+6.3

+7.0
+7.5 +7.3 +7.4+7.5

+8.5
+8.2

+7.5
+7.2

+6.7 +6.7 +6.6

+6.0
+5.7

+5.4 +5.2 +5.1 +4.9 +4.7
+4.4 +4.3 +4.3 +4.2

153
155

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

01
Q

1

01
Q

2

01
Q

3

01
Q

4

02
Q

1

02
Q

2

02
Q

3

02
Q

4

03
Q

1

03
Q

2

03
Q

3

03
Q

4

04
Q

1

04
Q

2

04
Q

3

04
Q

4

05
Q

1

05
Q

2

05
Q

3

05
Q

4

06
Q

1

06
Q

2

06
Q

3

06
Q

4

07
Q

1

07
Q

2

07
Q

3

S
ea

so
na

lly
 A

dj
us

te
d 

U
ne

m
pl

oy
m

en
t R

at
e 

 .

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

Th
ou

sa
nd

 P
er

so
ns

  .



Workers vs. Jobs
(in millions)
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Hong Kong Macroeconomic 
Forecast Project

Our quarterly forecasts 
can be accessed at 

http://www.hku.hk/apec/


